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PLYING OF TRUCK WITHOUT PERMIT AND LICENSE.

> #1079. Shri RAJKISHORE SINGH : Will the Hon’ble the Minister
- for Transport be pleased to state—

(@) the truck of Shree Hargun Pd. Sahai had been reported to N.B.R.T. A. to be plying without permit and license by Superintendent, Commercial Taxes, Muzaffarpur which had been . detected several times ;

(b) whether it is a fuct that in spite of the aforesaid complaint against the said Shri Hargun Pd. Sahi a public carrier permit has been granted to said Shree Hargun Pd. Sahi, if so, on what basis 2 -

_ The Hon’ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : (e2) The answer is in the
- affirmative.

(6) The dnswer. is in the- aﬁirmatlve

In view of the urgency of Public Works Department work a temporary permit has been granted on the recommendation of the Public Works Depa,rtmént Authorities.

Government are however making further enquires into the matter. !
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NOMINATED PROMINENT" WRI'I‘ERS OF MA.ITHILI FOR '.I.‘E‘E GON}B‘EREN L
" OF LETTERS CONVENED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AT NEW DELBI

S *1114 Shri AWADH BIHARI JHA WIll the Hon“’ble Mmlster
.. in charge of Education be pleased to state—

(@) whether it is a faét that Government of Bihar ha.d nomma.ted prominent writers of Maithili for the Conference of Letters = convened by Government of India at New Delhi and they were mformed ofs the date and provisional agenda of the Conference ;

(b) whether it is a fact that one .such- promment writer of Ma1

thili did go to Delhi to attend the sald Conference but -was told

- . that he was not a delegate inasmuch as Maithili was not a ;:egmna.
. language recognised in.the Constitution of tne Indian Republic :

(¢) whether it is a fact that Government of Bihar did not know this fact before and if they did, why did. they not .inform in

* time those prominent writers of Ma,lthlh of thls who ‘were.. nommaﬁ;ed ;
for the Conference ; :

(@) »whether it is a fa.ct that GoVennment pmposa to\\compen sate for the fe‘xpenses incurred . by. one suoh ‘nominated preminen:

‘writer. of Maithili- in going to Delhx by pa.y,l;ng him- ,propar mmvallmg and halting - allowances ?

The . Hon’ble Shri BADRINATH VERMA (a) Govelg: ont .
India had requested the Bihar Government to- suggest- riames "of prominent literary men of the: Sisate who might .be donsidered - for
- being’ inyited to ‘the Conference of letters -by the Government. .
India. The State Government suggested the nameés of six- ihtem men, three of whom were fiom amongst Maithili litterateurs. gopy of the letter sent .to the Government of India was’ sént. to these gentlemen slso for. mformatmn m ‘case they mght be prepared to atterid the -Conference. . -

_ (b) It has been brought to she notxce of Government that. one
.. prominent wnter of Maithili did go-to the ‘Conference eveil though
: he had not received theinvitation. It is not known as to whathe
.+ told by the organiser of the Confetence biit obvmusly he was n
- invited -and so. should not. have gone. Onp ‘out,__of th was invited by the Govemment of‘-Indl_a__ and 1 conferenee i N

Clof lltterateursﬁ They did not - know
2 The 1dv1tat10n8 were. extzended dlrect.

'p,ny wntten commun10mhnon ha,s been recerved fnom any' suoh péraon
1e<‘1uest.mg for grant of- bra.vellmg a.llown.nce by the State Govemment?
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"% The Hon’ble the SPEAKER :ZWhy should travelling allowance beflgranted to a person when he attended the conference without
- express §invitation}? ~

Shri AWADH BIHARI,JHA %1 want to’ know whether a copy of the original agenda was sent to the gentleman ? )

The Hon’ble the SPEAKER : Sending of agenda is a different
~ matter. Uninvited persons cannot be compensated it is obvious.

. EXTENSION. OF ,SERVICE OF. SHRI RAM SARAN UPADHYA, D. D. P. 1
(BASIC AND PRIMARY).

#1115, Shri BANDI RAM ORAON : Will the Hon’ L iq charge of Education be pleased to state— c men ble Minister

(@) whether it is a fact that Shri Ram Saran Upadh .
1. (Basic and Primary) has been given extension o%‘ sez"\?i'cg) 1]1? .éﬁ
" . for how long; ' ’ ’ ’

-~ (b) how many extensions of service have been granted to hj whether the approval of Government in the Fi%llz‘mce‘ D: gi?mzn(:’ was obtained every time; : ; P nt

. . (c) how many more extensions of service al‘é.be’
- be given to him; A . Ing proposed to

(d) whether it is a fact that there was any‘ ropos

N o Proposal t

substitute for him in .the year 1948 and WhethexP it Waso f(ilggidzgt t)a. train that substitute in the work so that there might not be 0 necessity to give Shri Upadhya further extension ; any

(e) if the answer to clause (d) be in the affirmatj ' for granting him further extension and step so far takl:: ’tgh‘:in ri;aason the substitute oﬁicerl and to train him up? out

'The Hom’ble Shri BADRINATH VERMA : | .
is in the affirmative.. The extension has been gizlxtige answer 18
30th June, 1951. : ed up to the

(6) In a.ll four extensions between lsf April, 1948 -
1951, that were granted, were with the concurrence O%nghzog‘lilniune
Department. S nce

(¢) That question cannot be answered now.

(d) The answer is in the affirmative. Some persons \;vere to be trained to take up his place. ! '

(¢) The selected officers out of whom one may replace Mr. R. §, Upadhyaya is still under practical training and gathering necessary
' e}perience. :
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